

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).596/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2004 in CRLA No. 898/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SOBHANA SIVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJI SUGATHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 10/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.D.Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

Mr.R.Sateesh, Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

Mr.M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Aviyeet K.Lala, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in February, 2009 for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master